WHEREAS, because of the limited availability of vacant spaces in mobilehome parks, the age 

and condition of some mobilehomes and the cost of moving mobilehomes, it is extremely difficult, if not 
impossible, to move a mobilehome from one park to another. 

WHEREAS, the City has six (6) mobile home parks with a total of approximately five hundred 

eighty-seven (587) spaces located within the City limits.  These spaces represent a significant portion of 
low-cost, market rate, affordable housing supply within the City. 

WHEREAS, the City of Arcata General Plan, Chapter 3, Housing Element provides for the 

following goals: